GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LLOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 622
(To be answered on the 4t Fepruary 2021)

CONSTRUCTION OF AIRSTRIPS IN LALITPUR AND JHANSI

622. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) the present status of construction work of airstrips in Lalitpur and Jhansi -
districts of Uttar Pradesh; and
(b) the time by which the said airstrips are likely to be made functional?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
AT S T A I 3| TR (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): On request of the State Government of Uttar Pradesh (SGoUP),
pre-feasibility study was conducted by a multidisciplinary team of Airports
Authority of India (AAI) for development of brown field airports in Lalitpur
and Jhansi. The pre-feasibility report has been submitted to the SGoUP.
SGoUP has already initiated action for acquisition of land as per the pre-
feasibility study report submitted by AAL
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